
1201 Forum Way South - Fort Worth, TX 76140 
(817) 531-2665 - FAX (817) 531-3257

40-7289L
Ford Mustang V8 289/302
With or Without Power Steering
(Use With Factory 3 Groove Crankshaft Pulley)

As with any part of this nature make sure it fits your application 
before plating or painting. Parts that have been plated, painted 
or modified may not be returned.

3-1/8” Idler Pulley

7/16”-20 x 1-1/2”
Bolt w/ Star Washer

2-5/8” Eccentric

(2) 3/8”-16 x 2” Bolt

(2) 3/8” Nut w/LW

(2) 1-7/16” Spacer

Optional 3/8” Washer
may be required depending on 
engine and water pump casting 
thickness

(2) 3/8”-16 x 2-3/4” Bolt

3/16” Spacer

HEAD

Note: Use with standard steering only

3/16” Spacer

HEAD
(3) 3/8”-16 x 1”

Bolt w/ LW

HEAD

3/16” Spacer
Note: Use with standard steering only

13/16” Spacer(3) 5/16”-18 x 3”
Bolt w/ LW

1-3/16” Spacer

(2) 3/4” Spacer

ALT

A/C

W/P

P/S

C/S

Idler

Belt Routing

Note: Belt length on most applications 
will use a 13/32” X 49-5\8” Belt. 

(Gates #7490) Actual belt length may 
vary depending on pulley diameter

7/16”-20 x 1-1/2”
Shoulder Bolt

7/16” X 1/8”
Washer

71-40-7298L-rev1  11/29/12



40-7289L
Compressor Mounting Bracket

Ford Mustang V-8  289/302
(Use with Factory 3 Groove Crankshaft Pulley)

1201 Forum Way South - Fort Worth, TX 76140 
(817) 531-2665 - FAX (817) 531-3257

#40-7289L - Parts List

1) 40-0022 ..R
ear M

ount

1) 40-0021 ..Front M
ount

1) 105-7121B
 	C

rankshaft Pulley

1) 49-0052  Bolt Kit
	

1) 40-0011.................3-1/8” Idler Puley
	

1) 40-0012.................2-5/8” Eccentric
	

1) 64-437SW
.............Star W

asher 7/16
	

3) 64-312-18-300.......Bolt  5/16-18 X 3
	

3) 64-375-16-100.......Bolt 3/8-16 X 1
	

2) 64-375-16-200.......Bolt 3/8-16 X 2
	

2) 64-375-16-275.......Bolt 3/8-16 X 2-3/4
	

1) 62-437-150SH
D

R
 .Shoulder Bolt 7/16-20 X 1-1/2

	
1) 64-437-20-150.......Bolt 7/16-20 X1-1/2

	
4) 64-375-16..............N

ut 3/8-16
	

3) 64-312-LW
.............Lock W

asher 5/16
	

2) 64-375-FW
............Flat W

asher 3/8
	

7) 64-375-LW
.............Lock W

asher 3/8
	

1) 62-750-437-812.....Spacer 3/4 X 7/16 X 13/16
	

4) 62-750-437-187.....Spacer 3/4 X 7/16 X 3/16
	

2) 62-750-437-750.....Spacer 3/4 X 7/16 X 3/4
	

1) 62-750-437-1187...Spacer 3/4 X 7/16 X 1-3/16
	

2) 62-750-406-1437...Spacer 3/4 X 13/32 X 1-7/16
	

1) 62-750-437-125.....Spacer 3/4 X 7/16 X 1/8

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  #40-7289L

1. Remove engine fan, pulley & belts.

2. Follow installation schematic and attach brackets using 
bolts and spacers provided. Note Check schematic for 
additional spacers required for vehicle with manual steer-
ing.

3. Attach compressor to brackets with hardware shown in 
schematic.

4. Secure/Tighten bracket and compressor mounting 
bolts.

5. Assemble idler pulley and eccentric assembly then 
attach to bracket using 7/16-20 x 2-1/2” bolt with star 
washer.

6. Replace engine fan and pulley.

7. Install belts as shown in schematic and adjust to prop-
er tension.

8. Before starting engine, check for proper clearance for 
fan, hoses, belts and wire harness.


